
12Sep25 5 RP ft 6f :22»¸ :46¸» 1:12¹½ 35 l Msw 38000 53-74 3 8 8» 7º£ 2¸ 2¶¢ Quinonez B 118 hL 8.40 1078 Code Nate118¶¢ All in Okie118» Code Mandalore119¶£ circle fld,5wrally 11
21Aug25 4 RP ft 1m :49¼¶ 1:15½¶ 1:42º^ 35 l Msw 38000 60-51 4 5¹¡ 2¶ 3¡ 3½ 3½£ Wethey Jr. F 120 hL *.60 1065 Esy s Pie120º¢ Keep Up the Pace118¹¡ All in Okie120¶¹£ cls to 1/4,held clr3rd 8
08Nov24 8 RP sys 1m :48¼» 1:13¼½ 1:39º¶ 2 l Stk - DCMcNeillB - 50k 57-75 2 2¹ 3º¡ 4¶£ 3¹¡ 2» Diaz R 118 h 37.10 1055 Mister Omaha121» All in Okie118º£ Periscope119¶¢ settled, 3w, 2nd best 5
23Oct24 2 RP ft 5f :22»¾ :46¶¶ :58¹¾ 2 l Msw 34000 35-52 3 8 5º 5¹ 2¾ 2¶^¡ Diaz R 118 h 33.50 1044 Periscope118¶^¡ All in Okie118¶ One Big Haas118¼ rallied, 3w, 2nd best 8
27Sep24 1 RP ft 5K :22º¹ :46¼º 1:05½¹ 2 l Msw 34000 ---14 4 10 8¶¸ 8¶½ 9¶º 9¸¶£ Wethey Jr. F 118 h 18.00 1014 Mister Omaha120¹£ Waylon's Guitar118¹ One Big Haas118£ no factor 11

:50.1 :51.0 :48.2 :59.2

26Sep25 8 RP ft 5K :22º¶ :45½¾ 1:03¿º 3g l Alw 39000nw2/L 46-67 7 4 4¸ 4¸¢ 4»¡ 3¾¡ Vazquez R A 118 bL 3.90 Cold Fct118º Wshita Valley122º¡ Bar Room Buddy118¨µ rallied, 3w, no menace 9
21Aug25 7 RP ft 5K :22ºº :46½¸ 1:05¹¼ 35 l Msw 38000 79-87 6 1 2«¬ 2¡ 1¸ 1¼ Vazquez R A 118 bL 7.20 1068 Bar Room Buddy118¼ While I119¸ Battle Pass Posse119¼ prssd, drew off late 7
14May25 9 Wrd ft 6f :22¹¸ :45¿» 1:11½¹ 3g Msw 22000 80-53 4 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¾ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL *.70 Frnchuchie125¶ Azteca Warrior120½ Bar Room Buddy120¡ wawk st,vie btw,flattnd 8
29Apr25 2 Wrd mys 6f :21»¿ :44»¶ 1:10½¶ 3g l Msw 22000 92-63 7 2 4¹ 3¹ 2¸ 2¸£ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL *1.00 One Big Haas120¸£ Bar Room Buddy120¹¡ Da Chief120¹¡ 4p,bid1/4,improved 7
15Apr25 7 Wrd ft 5K :22¾¸ :46½^ 1:06¶½ 3g l Msw 22000 57-71 7 6 6¸ 6¹¡ 3¸¡ 2£ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 5.80 Hillbilly Up120£ Bar Room Buddy120¹ Da Chief120¡ split1/8,strong rally 9
31Mar25 3 Wrd ft 5K :23¶¿ :47¶¾ 1:06½º 3g Msw 22000 45-55 1 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL *1.40 Beau Day125¸¢ nDevious Lover120» nBar Room Buddy120» rail trip, willingly 7
18Mar25 8 Wrd ft 5K :22¾¼ :46»¼ 1:05¾¿ 3g l Msw 22000 45-63 10 3 4¹ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3º¡ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 25.30 Out to Party120¸ Valid Euro125¸¡ Bar Room Buddy120¨µ stlk,4-5w turn,willing 12
01Nov24 8 RP ft 6f :22¾¼ :46½¶ 1:12¹¶ 2 l Msw 34000 47-33 6 4 4¸¡ 5¶¢ 6» 7¶¼¡ Triana, Jr. A 120 b 8.00 1061 Lucky Tapiture118¸¢ Sutter Bug118¨µ John118¾¡ 3w, bid, flattened out 10
11Oct24 1 RP fm p¸^ *5f :21º¼ :45¸¸ :58¿¿ 2 l Msw 34000 70-50 3 4 4¸¡ 4º 3» 3º Lara E 123 b 40.50 1044 Waylon's Guitar118¹¢ John118£ Bar Room Buddy123¹¡ chased inside, no bid 9
27Sep24 1 RP ft 5K :22º¹ :46¼º 1:05½¹ 2 l Msw 34000 24-35 3 7 6¼ 5½¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹ Lara E 123 b 60.20 1051 Mister Omha120¹£ Waylon's Guitar118¹ One Big Haas118£ 2 wide turn, no threat 11

:52.1 :53.1 :51.4 :52.0

28Sep25 6 RP ft 6f :21¾½ :44º¼ 1:09¿¼ 3g Stk - DMVanceB - 100k 81-99 1 5 5º 6º¡ 6» 5¹¢ Eramia R E 120 10.80 Surveillance122¶¢ Mikel W115¶ Ryvit118¡ rallied, 4w, no threat 8
05Sep25 7 RP ft 6K :23»¸ :47¾½ 1:18º¿ 3g l Alw 39000nw1/x 60-92 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¼ 1º£ Medina J A 124 L *.05 1148 Brekble Code124º£ Salt Creek Kid121º£ He's All Ears121¡ duel inside,ridden out 5
29Nov24 6 RP ft 6f :22º½ :45¿¹ 1:10¼¼ 3g l Alw 40000 91-103 2 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Eramia R E 121 L *.20 1156 Breakable Code121¹£ Mister Wayside120¡ Lake Bee116¸£ duel inside, driving 5
08Nov24 7 RP sys 6K :22¶¸ :44¾¿ 1:16º¸ 3g l Stk - SlvrGoblnB - 50k 100-101 3 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ Hernandez H 124 *1.40 1141 Breakable Code124¸ C W Prize124½¡ Lake Bee119¶¶¡ duel inside, driving 5
18Oct24 8 RP ft 6f :22¶¶ :45^¹ 1:10¸» 3g l Stk - OkClSprntB - 100k 96-98 5 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Eramia R E 124 *.80 1133 Lake Bee119¶ Breakable Code124¸¡ Our Cornerstone118¶ vied 2w, hung late 8
04Oct24 8 RP ft 5K :22¸¿ :45»¶ 1:03¸¹ 3g l Alw 40000 62-96 1 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Eramia R E 122 L 2.20 1132 Breakable Code122¶¡ Lake Bee120º Mister Wayside120º duel inside, driving 5
20Sep24 4 RP fm p 5f :21¹¾ :44½» :56½½ 3g l Stk - RPTrfSpntB - 50k 81-93 2 5 5º¡ 5º 5¶£ 2¸¢ Eramia R E 122 2.90 1154 Drk Aftrnoon118¸¢ Brkbl Cod122¨µ Twentyone N Chnge122¡ no match, 2nd best 7
22Aug24 9 RP ft 5K :22^¿ :45¾^ 1:04½¸ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 85-88 5 1 1«¬ 2¡ 1¸ 1º¡ Eramia R E 124 L *1.60 1146 Brkble Code124º¡ Luckytbucky120¶¡ Determined Lover120¸¡ duel, 2w, drew off 7
07Jun24 8 Prm ft 6f :21¿¶ :44¿½ 1:10¶¿ 3g Alw 35500nw1$/x 57-79 5 6 6»£ 6º 6»¡ 4¶¢ Triana, Jr. A 125 BL 4.90 Go the Distance120¨µ Run Fire Run118«¬ Ore Mine118¶ 5wd upper,rallied 8
07May24 6 Wrd ft 6f :22¾¹ :46¸¼ 1:10¶¾ 3g Msw 22000 60-75 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1»£ Triana, Jr. A 125 L 2.50 Breakable Code125»£ Kissofthenile125¨µ Superhero120¿¢ drew off, ridden out, 7

:50.0 :48.3 :49.4 :49.1

23Aug25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g l Alw 44000 46-86 6 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ Eramia R E 120 L 9.10 1143 Excping th Blus122«¬ Numbr On Dud121¸¡ Tp the Dot120¶ wtrk2w,loomd1/8,wknd 6
05May25 7 Wrd ft 1m :46º¶ 1:11¶^ 1:37¸^ 3g l Hcp 50000 100-97 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Eramia R E 125 L *1.20 Ghost Hero124¶ C W Prize125¶£ Inca Empire124¨µ 2-3w,bid,duel,denied 8
15Apr25 8 Wrd ft 6f :22^¼ :45ºº 1:11¶» 3g Stk - HghlndIceB - 50k 98-94 5 2 3¸ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ Eramia R E 126 2.10 C W Prize126¡ Blue Light120¶¢ Stage Left120¡ 4w1/4,held on driving 5
25Mar25 7 Wrd ft 6f :22º¼ :45¾» 1:11¶¶ 3g l Stk - TRAOClSp - 55k 98-100 3 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ Eramia R E 123 *.80 C W Prize123¸ Mortify120¶ Legacy Account120¶¢ 2wbtw,4p3/16,clrd,held 7
04Mar25 5 Wrd sys 6f :21¼¸ :43¿¶ 1:09¸¾ 3g Alw 30000cnd 93-96 1 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ Eramia R E 125 L *.60 Order of Merit122¶¡ C W Prize125º Tommyhawk122¶¡ stalk4-5p,chase winner 5
13Dec2411 RP ft 1ÇÀ :49¶½ 1:13¶¿ 1:43¸º 3g Stk - JAHawkMemB - 75k 88-103 1 1¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ Eramia R E 119 4.50 C W Priz119¹¡ Victory for Vts121º Silver Prospector122¶¢ duel inside, drew off 9
08Nov24 7 RP sys 6K :22¶¸ :44¾¿ 1:16º¸ 3g l Stk - SlvrGoblnB - 50k 89-96 2 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¸ Eramia R E 124 2.40 1167 Breakable Code124¸ C W Prize124½¡ Lake Bee119¶¶¡ chased, 3w, 2nd best 5
18Oct24 9 RP ft 1B :49½¾ 1:14½º 1:45¹¶ 3g l Stk - OkClscsCpB - 131k 59-87 2 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Eramia R E 119 2.80 1158 Inca Empire121¶£ C W Prize119¶¡ Winters Lion119¶ set pace, weaken late 7
18Sep24 8 RP ft 6K :23¹» :46º» 1:17¸¸ 3g l Alw 40000 44-84 5 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ Eramia R E 124 L *.80 1128 C W Prize124¹ Fly to the Bank120¸ Tommyhawk120¶¡ pressured pace,ask,clr 5
23Aug24 9 RP ft 6K :22¼^ :45»¹ 1:16½» 3g l Alw 40000 80-96 6 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Eramia R E 120 L 4.60 1136 C W Prize120«¬ Fly to the Bank122»¢ Mister Wayside122¶£ duel inside, prevailed 13

:49.1 :47.3 :47.1 :49.1

04Oct25 8 RP ft 6f :22¹¼ :45¸º 1:10º¹ 3g l Alw 39000nw1/x 64-84 7 3 3¶¡ 4£ 3¶ 1¶ Alvarez J L 116 L *.90 Code Nate116¶ One Big Haas118¡ Just Okie119¸£ stalk, 4w,strong drive 8
12Sep25 5 RP ft 6f :22»¸ :46¸» 1:12¹½ 35 l Msw 38000 78-77 11 2 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Medina J A 118 L *1.90 1068 Code Nate118¶¢ All in Okie118» Code Mandalore119¶£ 3w,clrd,lasted 11

:49.1 :37.3 a :47.0 :49.0



12Sep25 9 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g l Stk - RedEarthH - 50k 67-96 3 5 5» 5¹ 4¸¡ 2£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bhL 26.80 1007 Excping th Blus120£ Country Cper120«¬ Tp the Dot122¨µ 4wrally, bst strd late 6
23Aug25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g l Alw 44000 28-84 3 2 6º¢ 6¼ 5» 5º¡ Diaz R 120 bhL 6.50 1000 Excping th Blus122«¬ Numbr On Dud121¸¡ Tp th Dot120¶ settled back,outsprntd 6
07Jun25 7 LS fm p 1B :47^¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:40¼º 3g Aoc 50000cnd 77-90 1 7»¢ 10¿ 11½ 11¾£ 6¾ Diaz R 124 bL 8.90 1012 Ocelot122º¡ Carlea's Dream124¶¡ Sivako124¡ saved, no factor 12
06Apr25 8 Hou fm p 1B :47¾¹ 1:13¹½ 1:44º» 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 95-90 4 5¸¢ 4º 5¸¡ 3¨µ 1¨µ Diaz R 121 bL 4.80 Country Caper121¨µ Cliff Diver121«¬ From the Heart121£ trk,strng finsh,drivng 11
01Mar25 8 Hou fm p¹^ 1m :49^¼ 1:13¼¹ 1:38¹¸ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 60-94 1 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸ 4£ 3¨µ Parker D L 121 bL *1.40 Bobby Brinkley121¨µ Brucelea121«¬ Country Caper121»¢ inside,bid3w,surged 7
20Sep24 9 RP fm p 7K :24¸» :49¶^ 1:31»¼ 3g l Stk - RedEarthB - 50k 46-75 6 8 8¼£ 8º£ 8¼£ 8¾¢ Sanchez O 124 b 9.00 982 Tap the Dot118«¬ Eakly121¶¡ Good Swimmer122£ 3-w 2nd, never fired 8
24Aug2410 RP fm p 1m :48¼¿ 1:13º¾ 1:38»¼ 3g Alw 36000nw2/x 76-85 8 8¾ 8½£ 9¼ 9½¢ 3º¡ Sanchez O 122 bhL 9.80 968 Mor Victory122º Whiskey Not Wine122¡ Country Caper122¨© 6w, closed willingly 9
08Jun24 8 LS fm p¸^ 1B :47¸¾ 1:11¸» 1:42¹º 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x-N 92-90 8 10¼¡8½¢ 5º 9»¡ 8¼¡ Sanchez O 123 bL 9.80 970 Spoiler123¶ Saline River123«¬ Don'task Don'ttell121¸¢ no menace 10
17May24 5 LS gd p¸^ 1m :47½¶ 1:11¾¸ 1:36¸¶ 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x-N 82-96 6 5¸¡ 5¹ 5¸¢ 5¶¢ 3£ Sanchez O 124 bL 10.90 980 Spoiler124¡ Whiskey Not Wine122¨µ Country Cper124¡ ch3w,urging2nd,msd 2nd 9
26Apr24 8 LS fm p 1m :48¶¸ 1:12¼^ 1:37¹¶ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 92-95 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Sanchez O 124 bL 3.40 982 Country Cpr124¸ Singing Dixi120«¬ Solid Country Gold120¡ duel in,kc clr upr,hld 12

1:03.1 1:02.1 :50.3 1:02.0

04Oct25 8 RP ft 6f :22¹¼ :45¸º 1:10º¹ 3g l Alw 39000nw1/x 63-74 4 4 5¶£ 5¸£ 5» 5º£ Vazquez R A 119 bfL 7.80 Code Nate116¶ One Big Haas118¡ Just Okie119¸£ stalk, 2w, no menace 8
05Sep25 7 RP ft 6K :23»¸ :47¾½ 1:18º¿ 3g l Alw 39000nw1/x 46-71 3 4 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 4¶¶ 4¶^ Arrieta R 121 bfL 33.80 1124 Brekable Code124º£ Salt Creek Kid121º£ He's All Ears121¡ 3w, carried out turn 5
15Apr25 2 Wrd ft 5K :22½¿ :46¼^ 1:06^¶ 3g l Clm 25000nw3/L 56-69 2 4 5¸¡ 5¸ 6¶£ 5¸£ Birzer A 125 bfL 2.30 The Last Moxy120¡ Catale Hurrycane125¡ Buck Lake120¶¡ ins3/8,3w1/8,empty 6
25Mar25 4 Wrd ft 6f :22»¿ :46½» 1:11¾¶ 3g l Clm 25000nw3/L 74-71 3 5 3¸ 1«¬ 2¹ 2»¢ Birzer A 125 bfL 6.00 Sword of Gold125»¢ Dn's Dynsty125¶¡ Simmeron120¨© wbobbled,3w,bid,no mtch 7
07Dec24 2 RP ft 6f :22»º :46»¿ 1:12¸¼ 3g l Clm 20000nw2/L 73-76 7 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¨µ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 122 bfL 16.40 Den's Dynsty122¡ Blme Da Stoops118¨µ Our Moon Pie122½¡ rallied, 4w, up late 7
16Nov24 2 RP ft 5K :21¿¿ :45¼¼ 1:04½¿ 3g l Clm 30000nw2/L 31-65 4 7 6¾ 6½ 6¾ 5½¢ Diego I V 122 bfL 9.20 1127 Ctle Hurrycne122¹¢ Light the Code122«¬ War Hawk118¸¢ settled, 2w, no threat 7
20Sep24 4 RP fm p 5f :21¹¾ :44½» :56½½ 3g l Stk - RPTrfSpntB - 50k 75-68 1 6 6»¡ 6½ 6½£ 6¶¸ Wethey Jr. F 118 bf 46.20 1116 Drk Aftrnoon118¸¢ Brkbl Cod122¨µ Twntyon N Chng122¡ between flattened out 7
05Sep24 3 RP ft 6f :22¸¾ :45»º 1:10»¾ 3g l Clm 30000nw2/L 75-55 2 5 4¶¡ 3¡ 4»¡ 4¶¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 4.10 1096 Rd Dirt Rich122»¢ Our Moon Pie124¸¡ Buckin Agin120º£ saved ground,no menace 5
06May24 7 Wrd gd 5K :22»¿ :45¿¼ 1:04¼¹ 3g l Clm 25000nw2/L 32-69 7 8 7º£ 5º¡ 5¸¢ 2¹£ Kimes C 125 bL 6.80 L Batalla125¹£ Den's Dynasty125¨© He Blue Bayou120¶ wbumpd both sides start 8
09Apr24 1 Wrd ft 5K :22½^ :46½» 1:05¸¹ 3g l Clm 25000nw2/L 48-61 3 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¶£ 5¼ Cunningham T 125 bL 2.20 Promise Code125¡ R D C Posse121¡ Smackzilla125¹¡ chased inside,weakened 6

:51.1 :54.0 :48.1 :48.0

28Sep25 8 RP fm p 5f :21¸¿ :43½¼ :55»¸ 3g Stk - GrtWstTSpB - 250k 89-105 5 6 6¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ Eramia R E 122 10.10 Jackman's Ride120¶ Eakly122¨µ Bad Beat Brian120¶ chased, 2w, 2nd best 12
12Sep25 4 RP fm p 5f :21»¿ :44^¾ :55º¿ 3g l Stk - CBryTfSptH - 50k 66-93 6 4 3¸ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 2¶ Eramia R E 122 L 1.80 1127 Dark Afternoon121¶ Eakly122¹ Connors Outlaw118¡ wellplcd,3wup,denied 7
01Aug25 7 Elp fm p 5K :21¿½ :44¹¶ 1:01¹¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 69-100 1 2 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¨µ 1¡ Lanerie C J 122 L *1.54 Eakly122¡ Attache122¶£ Foxtrotanna122«¬ ins,bid 4w1/8,edged 6
27Jun25 9 CD fm p¸º 5K :22¸¹ :44½» 1:02º^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95-95 7 6 5¶£ 3¶ 3¡ 2¸£ Cedillo A 121 L 60.86 Let My People Go121¸£ Eakly121¨µ Script121£wbmpd st, bid str, hung 11
29Nov24 7 RP ft 1m :48º¸ 1:13»^ 1:40¶¹ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 83-66 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¨µ 5¿¡ Eramia R E 123 L *.90 1127 Hir to Grtnss123¹£ Bobwhit Bobby123¡ Mo Sturdys123¹¡ pace inside, faltered, 5
09Nov24 9 RP my u 1B :46¿º 1:11¿¼ 1:45¹¸ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 93-83 4 2º 2» 2¶ 2«¬ 2¨µ Eramia R E 124 L *.50 1111 From the Heart124¨µ Eakly124¨µ Changing Times124¡ wsettled, 2w, outfinish 7
18Oct24 10 RP fm p 1B :49»» 1:13¼¹ 1:43¼¹ 3g l Stk - OKTrfClscH - 100k 80-96 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ Eramia R E 121 L 1.90 1100 Eakly121¸ Mind Bolt119¶¢ Tap the Dot123¶£ nicely rated, kept on 7
20Sep24 9 RP fm p 7K :24¸» :49¶^ 1:31»¼ 3g l Stk - RedEarthB - 50k 91-89 1 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 2«¬ Eramia R E 121 *2.10 1101 Tap the Dot118«¬ Eakly121¶¡ Good Swimmer122£ kept on, tagged 8
15Dec23 6 RP mys 1m :48¿¶ 1:14^¾ 1:39¹^ 3 l Stk - JimThorpeB - 50k 64-90 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Eramia R E 122 4.50 Soul Sacrifice120¶¢ Eakly122¹¢ C W Prize122º¢ pace inside, weakened 7
11Nov23 5 RP fm p 1B :50¸^ 1:15¸º 1:47¸¾ 3g Alw 37000nw4/L 96-92 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ 3¸ Eramia R E 119 L *1.60 1125 Mor Lana Spirit118¨© Encourage121¸ Eakly119£ set pace, weakened 8

1:01.2 :38.1 :50.1 :49.1

21Aug25 4 RP ft 1m :49¼¶ 1:15½¶ 1:42º^ 35 l Msw 38000 63-64 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1º 1º¢ Cabrera D 120 L 1.70 1151 Esy s Pi120º¢ Keep Up the Pce118¹¡ All in Okie120¶¹£ well-handled,won clear 8
29Jun25 5 Cby ft 5K :21¼¾ :44½º 1:03¶º 35 Msw 23000 86-73 6 1 2¡ 3¶ 4º 5¶»¢ Da Silva F H 119 L 7.90 Md Hous119¶¶¡ Big Sttson124¸¡ Mkin My Fortune119¨µ prompted5p,weaken lane 7
14Jun25 3 Cby ft u 5f :22^¶ :44¿º :58¸¾ 35 Msw 23000 61-62 7 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3º Hernandez H 119 L *2.80 El Encanto124¸¡ Big Stetson124¶¡ Easy as Pie119«¬ challenged, held show 7

:48.3 1:03.0 :50.1 1:02.1

12Sep25 9 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g l Stk - RedEarthH - 50k 100-97 4 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1£ Diego I V 120 bhL 2.70 1127 Excping the Blues120£ Country Cper120«¬ Tp the Dot122¨µ pc, fended, held on 6
23Aug25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g l Alw 44000 56-92 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Diego I V 122 bhL 3.10 1123 Excping th Blus122«¬ Numbr On Dud121¸¡ Tp th Dot120¶ slwd pace, won driving 6
27Jun25 5 LS fm p 7K :23 :45½¶ 1:27¾¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 84-94 6 2 3º 2¸ 4¶¡ 1£ Diego I V 124 bL 3.70 1096 Excaping the Blues124£ Sonic Posse122¡ Sivako124¶¢ closing, up in time 10
24May25 9 LS fm p 7K :23¶¾ :46¼¸ 1:28»» 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 102-96 8 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Diego I V 122 bL 5.20 1081 Excaping the Blues122¶£ Last Attack124¶¢ Moon Cat122¶¢ wdueled, prevailed 12
25Apr25 8 LS ft u 1m :47¹¿ 1:12^¹ 1:38»º 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 70-62 2 5» 5¾¡ 5¿¡ 6¶¼ 6¸¶ Sanchez O 124 bL 6.30 1082 Saltwater Cowboy124º¢ Tx Code124¹£ No Trouble124¸ saved, gave way 8
06Apr25 5 Hou fm p 1B :47¶» 1:11¼º 1:43¶» 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 125-95 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Wethey Jr. F 123 bL 4.20 Costl Brink121¡ News At Nine121¶¢ Excping the Blues123¶¢ pace,bttld,grdngly 11
15Mar25 9 Hou fm p¶¾ 1N :47¿½ 1:12¿¸ 1:50»º 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 123-88 10 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 6º¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 bL *1.40 Cinco Richie123¡ Coastal Brink123¶¢ Moon Cat121«¬ cls3w,lng drv,even fin 10
22Feb25 8 Hou ft u 1B :49¼¶ 1:14¼º 1:46¸¶ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 57-81 8 3¶ 3¨µ 3¡ 6¶£ 5º£ Diaz R 123 bL 3.40 Regal Terka123¹¢ Moon Cat121«¬ Barefoot Samurai123¶¢ whop st,bid1/4,chased 8
31Jan25 2 Hou fm p¶¾ 1m :48^» 1:12¿¹ 1:38¹¿ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 88-95 9 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1º£ Diaz R 121 bL 4.80 Excping th Blues121º£ Trnsctionl121¶£ Mr Insensitive121¨µ stalk 2w,drew away 10
05Jan25 5 Hou sysu 1B :49º½ 1:14¿^ 1:47¾½ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 88-88 4 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸£ Diaz R 121 bL 4.30 Costl Brnk121¸£ Excping th Blus121¶¡ Brfoot Smuri121¸£ pace,met bid,2nd best 6

1:02.2 :49.1 1:00.4 1:03.2

13Dec24 8 RP ft 1m :49º½ 1:14^» 1:40¹¿ 3 l Stk - JimThorpeB - 50k 57-80 4 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 6¹£ 2¡ 2¶ Wethey Jr. F 122 *1.10 Red Mountain120¶ Flat Hanby122¨© Mind Bolt122¹¢ w2w, shuffled, 6w late 7
18Oct24 9 RP ft 1B :49½¾ 1:14½º 1:45¹¶ 3g l Stk - OkClscsCpB - 131k 39-57 4 6¾ 6¼ 7º¢ 7¶¼ 7¸¶ Wethey Jr. F 119 *2.10 1076 Inca Empire121¶£ C W Prize119¶¡ Winters Lion119¶ wbobbled twice start 7
29Sep2410 RP ft 1N :47º¾ 1:11¹^ 1:49º¼ 3 Stk - OkDrbyG3 - 400k 93-83 3 3¶ 4¶¡ 5º 5¼¡ 5¶º Wethey Jr. F 124 24.70 1099 Most Wnted124¶ E J Won the Cup124«¬ Indispensable124¿¢ settled, no menace 6
06Sep24 8 RP ft 7f :22¹¶ :45¹¿ 1:23¼¶ 3 l Stk - OkStallnH - 50k 81-91 3 3 3º 3º 1¸ 1¼¢ Wethey Jr. F 124 L *.90 1077 Flt Hnby124¼¢ Judge McBee119«¬ Legacy Account121¶¡ settled, 3w, drew off 5
20Jul24 9 Prm ft 1ÇÀ :47¸º 1:11»» 1:42¼^ 3 j Stk - IAStallnB - 70k 84-81 5 5º£ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶£ Birzer A 118 B *.90 Flt Hnby118¶£ Spcilsortstorm120¨© Dwson's Storm120¶ bmpd st,bid 2w,drw clr 7
22Jun24 7 Cby my u 1m :47½¼ 1:11¿^ 1:36¿½ 3 Stk - CBYDerbyB - 50k 69-106 5 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¼ Gallardo E 116 9.90 Flat Hanby116¼ Bourbon Aficionado120¹ Navy Seal120¶¢ bmpbrk,3p,drew off 7
13May24 8 Wrd gds 6f :22¶¼ :45¶¿ 1:10»» 3g l Alw 25000cnd 71-79 1 4 4¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¨© Triana, Jr. A 120 L 7.10 Flat Hanby120¨© Big Muckity125£ Doctor Tink125¸ 3w5/16,led,duel,nod 8
23Apr24 9 Wrd ft 5K :22^» :46^¼ 1:05^¶ 3g l Msw 22000 82-84 4 8 4¸ 4¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 19.40 Flat Hanby120¸¡ Ponza125¸¡ Mega Shack125 w̧bumped st,bid4w,clear 8
22Sep23 7 RP ft 5K :23¶» :47¹¸ 1:06¿» 2 l Msw 34000 11-29 9 12 12» 11½¢ 9¶¶ 8¶¸¢ Quinonez L S 120 36.90 1089 Cielo's Knight118¶ Boom Baby Flats118¡ Lake Bee118¶ unhurried, no threat, 12
19Aug23 5 RP ft 5K :22»» :47¶¶ 1:06½º 2 l Msw 34000 28-22 7 7 8½¡ 7¶¶ 6¶º 4¸^¢ Elliott S 118 3.00 1086 Power Slam118º¡ Toothman121¼¢ Rocket Socks118¿¡ 3w turn, no menace 8

1:00.0 a :59.3 :48.0 :54.0



12Sep25 9 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g l Stk - RedEarthH - 50k 80-95 2 3 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¶ Quinonez L S 120 bL 8.80 1043 Excping th Blues120£ Country Cper120«¬ Tp the Dot122¨µ ins,lt effort, outfnsh 6
14Aug25 9 RP fm p 7K :24¹½ :48¸» 1:29¿¹ 3g Str 20000cnd 52-95 9 4 4¹¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¡ Elliott S 124 bL 3.90 1034 Brother Reid124¡ Good Swimmer124¸ Coastal Brink124¶ track,bid,led,caught 10
20Jun25 5 LS fm p¸^ 1m :47¿º 1:11¼¿ 1:35¹¿ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 67-89 10 4¸ 4¸ 3¶ 3¸ 2¸¢ Elliott S 124 bL 5.50 996 News At Nine124¸¢ Good Swimmer124«¬ Gold Prize124¸£ track,3p,chase on 10
26May25 4 LS sysu 1B :48¶¼ 1:13½½ 1:46¼¿ 3g SOC 15000 - N 91-66 6 3º¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 6¼¢ 6¶¾£ Cabrera D 122 bL 11.10 1023 Sivako122¨µ Zia Zapper122½¢ Kaleo122¸¢ failed to sustain bid, 7
06Apr25 5 Hou fm p 1B :47¶» 1:11¼º 1:43¶» 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 89-93 1 8½ 10¶^ 10¾¢ 7º¢ 4¹ Parker D L 121 bL 5.80 Costl Brink121¡ Nws At Nin121¶¢ Excping the Blues123¶¢ lag,bid3/8,finish well 11
18Oct24 10 RP fm p 1B :49»» 1:13¼¹ 1:43¼¹ 3g l Stk - OKTrfClscH - 100k 71-89 1 6¸£ 7¸£ 7»¡ 5½¡ 4» Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 10.00 1054 Eakly121¸ Mind Bolt119¶¢ Tap the Dot123¶£ settled, 3w, no menace 7
20Sep24 9 RP fm p 7K :24¸» :49¶^ 1:31»¼ 3g l Stk - RedEarthB - 50k 70-87 4 2 4¹ 4¶¡ 5¸£ 3¶¡ Triana, Jr. A 122 b 21.50 1055 Tap the Dot118«¬ Eakly121¶¡ Good Swimmer122£ between, evenly late 8
31Aug24 9 RP sf p¸^ *7K :25¾¶ :51¹¹ 1:35»¶ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 85-81 8 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ Elliott S 124 bL *1.00 1029 Good Swimmer124¡ Hit One Out124¸ Computation124¨µ well handled,held sway 8
22Aug24 6 RP fm p 7K :24¾¸ :49¿¾ 1:32½¸ 3g Clm 25000nw4/L 62-88 2 2 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¡ 1¶£ Elliott S 120 bL 3.00 1025 Good Swimmer120¶£ Rodeo Champ120¨µ Manor Born120¶ settled, 5w, in time 10
04Jul24 9 LS fm p¸^ 1B :48¿¶ 1:12¿^ 1:42»¹ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 37-75 1 9¼¢ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10½¢ 7½¢ Sanchez O 121 bL 14.00 993 Uncle Happy120«¬ Moon Cat121¡ Solid Country Gold121¶ trail, no threat 10

:48.0 1:01.4 :50.2 :47.4

04Sep25 9 RP fm p 7K :22»¶ :46º¿ 1:32½¿ 3 Msw 38000 159-75 2 1 1¾ 1¸ 1¹ 1¶¡ Medina J A 120 L 1.70 1094 Gospel Mark120¶¡ Bernardo120 sent along, kept task 2
21Aug25 7 RP ft 5K :22ºº :46½¸ 1:05¹¼ 35 l Msw 38000 56-36 5 7 5¹¡ 6º¡ 5¶^ 5¸¶¢ Cunningham T 121 L 44.60 1068 Bar Room Buddy118¼ While I119¸ Battle Pass Posse119¼ wsteadied start, tired 7
13May25 9 Wrd ft 5K :22¼¸ :45¿¼ 1:05^^ 3g l Msw 22000 ----- 9 9 10¶¹ 10¶¼ 9¶» 10¸¾¢Cunningham T 120 L 7.60 Vlid Euro125¸ Gonnbegooddy120º£ Run Pistol Magic120¸£ wbolt out strt,no factr 10
21Apr25 1 Wrd ft 6f :22¾¿ :46½¶ 1:12»¹ 3g Msw 22000 64-56 3 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¸¢* Triana, Jr. A 120 L 6.00 Dvious Lovr120¸¢ Gospl Mrk120º¡ Plce Rock125£ pace,clear,caught 1/16,DQ5th 5

:49.3 :50.1 :40.1 :49.0

03Oct25 6 RP ft 5K :22¸¸ :45¾¶ 1:04¼¿ 35 l Msw 38000 60-69 2 7 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 9.00 Guapo120¡ Get Dreamy119«¬ Rev's Tomb 119¾ duel, 2w, gamely late 11
12Sep25 5 RP ft 6f :22»¸ :46¸» 1:12¹½ 35 l Msw 38000 79-34 2 7 2¶ 1«¬ 7¶¸ 9¶¿¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 5.50 1008 Code Nate118¶¢ All in Okie118» Code Mandalore119¶£ rush to lead, tired 11
01Aug25 8 Elp ft 7f :23¹¿ :47¼^ 1:24¹º 3g Msw 100000 52-56 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 9½£ 10¶½ Saez G 119 L 66.74 Only Phil119¸ Clear the Beach119¶¢ Ripped119º¡ ins,headed 5/16,caved 10
05Jul25 1 Elp ft 6f :22¸¹ :44¿^ 1:09½» 3g Mcl 50000-c 57-60 6 3 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 6¼ 5¿¢ Bejarano R 120 L 29.53 Ship Ship Hooray120¼ Vix120¶¡ Galantini120¶¢ chased 4-3wbtw,no thrt 8

Claimed by Hughes Warren Dean from Black Hawk Stable (James Rogers) for $50,000, Hartman Chris A. - Trainer
:47.4 a 1:01.4 a :48 :51.4

13Sep25 1 RP fm p 1m :48¹½ 1:12^^ 1:36¸¿ 3g l Str 20000cnd 72-83 6 6º£ 7¹£ 7º£ 6º¡ 5»¢ Rivera S 120 bL 41.30 1117 Red Mountain120¶¢ Big Muckity120¶¢ Magna Tap120£ passed tiring rivals 7
14Nov24 9 RP fm p 1m :49»¸ 1:14¿¹ 1:40¹¶ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 54-71 9 9¿£ 9¶¶ 9¼ 8»¢ 8½ Diego I V 122 bL 23.60 1128 Sonic Posse122¶ Magna Tap122¡ Whiskey With You118«¬ unhurried, no threat 10
10Oct24 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24º¼ :48¶½ 1:31»» 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 64-80 6 7 6»¡ 5¼¢ 7¹¢ 6¹¢ Diego I V 124 bL 3.50 1104 Vienna Prize124¶¢ Magna Tap124«¬ Keraunos124¡ swung 6w, no threat 7
20Sep24 1 RP fm p 7K :24¸º :49^¼ 1:32¹¿ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 63-77 6 7 7º¢ 6¶¡ 7¸¡ 2¸ Diego I V 122 bL 6.00 1110 Computation122¸ Hit One Out122¶£ Magna Tap122¨© followed, 2nd best 9
31Aug24 9 RP sf p¸^ *7K :25¾¶ :51¹¹ 1:35»¶ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 74-80 3 3 4¶£ 4¶ 2¸ 2¡ Diego I V 124 bL 6.30 1095 Good Swimmer124¡ Hit One Out124¸ Computation124¨µ settled, 3w, gaining 8
22Aug24 6 RP fm p 7K :24¾¸ :49¿¾ 1:32½¸ 3g Clm 25000nw4/L 42-81 9 9 8»¡ 8¹¡ 7¹¡ 5¹¡ Diego I V 120 bL 106.80 1087 Good Swimmer120¶£ Rodeo Champ120¨µ Manor Born120¶ inside, no menace 10
18Jul24 8 Fmt ft 6K -- 1:22¶º 3g Clm 5000 ---49 7 7 7¼¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 7¶¸¢ Mora G 125 bL 13.40 Limbo's Promis125¹£ Huntr Quick125£ Mjor Contnder125¶ last away,not involved 7
16Jun24 2 LS ft 1m :48º» 1:14»º 1:40»¼ 3g Str 6250cnd 57-56 8 8¾ 8¼¡ 8º¢ 8¾£ 8¶¹£ Guerra R 120 bL 11.30 1113 Ctholic Guilt118¹ Mongolin Bee120¸ Stans Home Run123¹£ wbumpd,failed to rally 8
17May24 7 LS ft 1m :47º¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:39º^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 53-66 12 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 8»¡ 6»¡ 6¾£ Guerra R 123 bL 65.70 1113 Stans Home Run123«¬ Absaroka123¶¡ Levy118»£ unhurried early, flat 12
30Mar24 7 Hou ft 7f :22¾½ :45º¼ 1:24»¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 47-52 8 11 13½¢ 12¶¶ 11¶¶ 11¶½ Guerra R 121 bL 44.10 Absaroka121»£ Big Rojo121¸ Weird Year123¶£ settle 4w, no menace 13

1:01.4 :48.2 1:02.0 :49.2

26Sep25 4 RP ft 7f :22¿¿ :46¸¾ 1:25^¼ 3g l Clm 10000nw2/L 75-69 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 2.30 I'm Enticing120¡ Warhammer118¸¡ Work Zone118¨µ vied 2w, driving 9
15Aug25 1 RP fm p 7K :23¾¼ :47½º 1:30¿¿ 3g l Clm 20000nw2/L 83-69 4 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 4»¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 5.40 1165 Magna Tap124£ Work Zone120¸¡ Uptono Buena120¸¢ stlk,led1/2,wknd late 8
17Jul25 9 Fmt ft 6K -- 1:19¸¼ 3g l Stk - Route66 - 45k ---44 7 2 3¶ 3» 7¿¡ 7¸¹¢ Quinonez B 120 bL 4.10 Mister Wayside126¸¡ Red Mountain126¶¡ Soul Sacrifice126£ steady retreat 7
03May25 7 Wrd ft 1m :46¸» 1:11¹½ 1:37^¿ 3 l Hcp 50000 63-57 8 9¿ 9¶^ 9¿ 7¶^ 4¶¾¡ Sanchez O 117 bL 37.10 Mistr Omh127¶¾¢ Chroke Sunrise117«¬ Tucker Flts119¨µ swung 5w,by tired foes 9
02Apr25 3 Wrd gd 1m :47½» 1:13¸º 1:42¸¹ 3g l Msw 22000 74-44 5 2¶¡ 3¡ 3¨µ 1¶¡ 1¾ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL *.90 I'm Enticing120¾ Straight Ahead125¡ Code Eleven125¨µ 3-4p,bid1/4,drew clear 6
19Mar25 2 Wrd ft 1m :49¸½ 1:14»º 1:42¿½ 3g l Msw 22000 74-56 6 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 2¶ 2¼£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL *.80 War for Gold125¼£ I'm Enticing120¼¡ Cowboy Cade120£ wveered out st,4w,2best 6
15Feb25 3 Hou gd 6K :22½¾ :45¿¹ 1:18¿½ 35 Msw 33000 94-70 7 4 3¨µ 1«¬ 3¡ 7¾£ Wethey Jr. F 119 bL 30.00 Noble Eagle123¨© Solevo118¶£ Go Go Boss119º¢ vied btw,led str,faltr 9
19Jan25 6 Hou ft 6K :23¼¹ :48ºº 1:21¶½ 3 Msw 33000 66-54 9 6 3¨µ 2«¬ 4¨µ 5¼¢ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 7.10 Screcy Is Evil122¶¡ Fine Tuned122¸¢ He's Striker117¶£ vied/duel,wknd stretch 9
04Dec24 1 RP ft 6f :22¿» :47¸¿ 1:13¶¹ 2 l Msw 34000 54-33 6 5 5¸¢ 3¸ 4¶¶ 5¶»¢ Elliott S 118 b 7.40 1123 Mi Saturday121¼£ Yougotthisjr120¹¡ Docsbow121º¢ inside turn, no menace 9

1:03.0 1:03.4 a :48.1 :52.4

13Sep25 1 RP fm p 1m :48¹½ 1:12^^ 1:36¸¿ 3g l Str 20000cnd 77-75 1 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¹ 7¼¡ 7¿£ Elliott S 124 L *1.60 1042 Red Mountain120¶¢ Big Muckity120¶¢ Magna Tap120£ saved ground, no avail 7
22Feb25 1 Hou fm p¹^ 1B :50º¹ 1:15¹¼ 1:47¼¿ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 66-93 2 7»¢ 7¼¢ 7¼¢ 4¹¡ 1¨µ Elliott S 121 L 9.70 Keraunos121¨µ Brilliant Spin123¸¢ Summer Lover121¶¡ woff slw,bold rally, up 7
31Jan25 2 Hou fm p¶¾ 1m :48^» 1:12¿¹ 1:38¹¿ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 75-83 2 4¸¡ 4» 5¹¡ 5¸£ 5¼£ Elliott S 121 L 4.80 Excping the Blues121º£ Trnsctional121¶£ Mr Insensitive121¨µ trckd ins,no rally 10
05Jan25 5 Hou sysu 1B :49º½ 1:14¿^ 1:47¾½ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 73-66 1 3¹ 4º¡ 4º 5¾ 5¶¼¡ Wade L 123 L 5.80 Costl Brnk121¸£ Excping th Blus121¶¡ Brfoot Smuri121¸£ 2-3w,faltered stretch 6
14Nov24 9 RP fm p 1m :49»¸ 1:14¿¹ 1:40¹¶ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 78-79 6 4º 4º¡ 4¸¡ 6¸£ 6¸¡ Elliott S 122 L 7.70 1065 Sonic Posse122¶ Magna Tap122¡ Whiskey With You118«¬ settled, 2w, flattened 10
31Oct24 10 RP fm p¸^ *1m :49¸º 1:14¶¼ 1:39¸º 3g l Clm 30000nw2/L 67-83 1 3¹¡ 3¹ 2¸ 3¨µ 1¨© Elliott S 122 L *1.20 1060 Keraunos122¨© Magna Tap122¡ E d'Oro122¨µ angled 3w, up in time 7
10Oct24 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24º¼ :48¶½ 1:31»» 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 81-83 2 3 3¹ 4º¢ 3¡ 3¶¢ Elliott S 124 L 8.80 1059 Vienna Prize124¶¢ Magna Tap124«¬ Keraunos124¡ inside, bid, outfinish 7
20Sep24 1 RP fm p 7K :24¸º :49^¼ 1:32¹¿ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 81-70 7 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 5¶¢ 8»£ Elliott S 122 L 5.30 1071 Computation122¸ Hit One Out122¶£ Magna Tap122¨© 3-w2nd, flattened out 9
06Sep24 1 RP fm p¸^ *1m :49»» 1:16¹¼ 1:41¿º 35 Mcl 20000 72-68 1 3¸¡ 4¹ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¡ Elliott S 124 L *.30 1076 Keraunos124¡ Gwyneth's Malibu124¹£ Leviathan Axe120» settled inside,driving 6
23Aug24 4 RP fm p 7K :24¶» :49¸¹ 1:33º¶ 35 Msw 34000 106-78 7 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¸ Sanchez O 124 L 18.30 1067 Turquoise Blue120¶¢ Great Barrier124¡ Kantake120¨µ duel, 2w, weaken late 11

:49.3 1:16.0 1:02.2 a :49.2



13Sep25 1 RP fm p 1m :48¹½ 1:12^^ 1:36¸¿ 3g l Str 20000cnd 72-88 4 7»£ 6¹¡ 6º¢ 3¸ 3¸¡ Purcell K 120 bL 3.50 1157 Red Mountain120¶¢ Big Muckity120¶¢ Magna Tap120£ back,4w2nd,bststrdlate 7
15Aug25 1 RP fm p 7K :23¾¼ :47½º 1:30¿¿ 3g l Clm 20000nw2/L 56-79 6 6 6» 4¸¡ 1¶¡ 1£ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 2.50 1164 Magna Tap124£ Work Zone120¸¡ Uptono Buena120¸¢ wsttld,bid3/8,won clear 8
21Mar25 5 Hou fm p 1N :48»¹ 1:14»^ 1:52¹» 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 85-82 9 6¶¶ 6¶¹ 8»¢ 5º¡ 4º£ Wade L 121 bL 7.10 Royal Coach119¶£ Sagittarius121¶£ Moneyline119¶¢ mid-move, lacked kick 10
01Feb25 8 Hou fm p¶¾ 1m :48¹¹ 1:13»^ 1:38¼¾ 4g Alw 34500nw1/x 43-80 7 10½£10¶¹ 9¶^ 7¶¶ 7¿¢ Wade L 121 bL 16.60 Sonic Posse123¶ Coastal Brink123¸£ Moon Cat121¶£ 3w,by tired foes late 10
04Jan25 2 Hou fm p¹^ 1m :47¹º 1:12»¹ 1:38¾¼ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 73-87 2 8¿¢ 8¶^ 7½¡ 6¸¢ 3º Wade L 121 bL 3.00 Brilliant Spin123¶ No Trouble121¹ Magna Tap121£ swung wide upper 8
14Nov24 9 RP fm p 1m :49»¸ 1:14¿¹ 1:40¹¶ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 64-81 5 8½£ 8¾¡ 7º 4¸¢ 2¶ Wade L 122 bL 8.30 1120 Sonic Posse122¶ Magna Tap122¡ Whiskey With You118«¬ settled, 2w, gaining 10
31Oct24 10 RP fm p¸^ *1m :49¸º 1:14¶¼ 1:39¸º 3g l Clm 30000nw2/L 60-83 7 5¼¡ 5» 5¹¢ 2«¬ 2¨© Wade L 122 bL 2.50 1128 Keraunos122¨© Magna Tap122¡ E d'Oro122¨µ inside, lost head bob 7
10Oct24 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24º¼ :48¶½ 1:31»» 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 54-83 3 5 7½ 7¾¢ 4¶ 2¶¢ Wade L 124 bL 10.20 1121 Vienna Prize124¶¢ Magna Tap124«¬ Keraunos124¡ 3w, split horses late 7
20Sep24 1 RP fm p 7K :24¸º :49^¼ 1:32¹¿ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 60-74 4 8 8º£ 8¹ 9¹¡ 3¹£ Wade L 122 bL 6.30 1132 Computation122¸ Hit One Out122¶£ Magna Tap122¨© angled out, mild rally 9
22Aug24 3 RP fm p 7K :24¾º :50¸¶ 1:33¸¶ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 41-79 5 5 6»¡ 7º£ 5¹¡ 3¸ Wade L 122 bL 22.60 1120 Ain't That a Kick122£ Devil's Mischief118¶¢ Magna Tap122¶ 2w, bid 3w, gaining 8

:48.4 1:03.2 :49.3 :51.4

28Sep2510 RP ft 1N :48^º 1:12º¶ 1:49¿¿ 3 Stk - OkDrbyG3 - 400k 109-96 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2º 3¹£ Quinonez L S 124 12.70 Bracket Buster124¹¢ Iron Dome124¡ Mister Omaha124º£ set pace, faltered, 7
06Sep25 7 Lad ft 1N :48½¼ 1:12½º 1:50½¾ 3 Stk - SuperDrbyB - 250k 104-102 3 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4¶£ Dominguez J 124 5.00 Instnt Rply124«¬ Perry County124¶¡ Fountin Lke124«¬ wbetween, weakened late 5
05Jul25 7 Prm gd 1B :46¼¼ 1:10¿º 1:42¸¼ 3 Stk - IowaDbyL - 250k 117-90 6 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2» 3¶¹¡ Quinonez L S 116 B 7.20 Magnitude122¿¢ Itsmybirthday116º¢ Mister Omaha116¸ prompt 2wd,wknd lane 6
26May2510 LS sys 1B :48»» 1:13»¹ 1:45º» 3 Stk - TxDerbyB - 300k 76-94 2 7º¡ 7»¡ 8º¢ 5º 4» Quinonez L S 124 11.10 1078 Instnt Reply124¶ Itsmybirthdy124¶¡ Tke Chrge Tom124¸¡ settld,ins run,mvd up 10
03May25 7 Wrd ft 1m :46¸» 1:11¹½ 1:37^¿ 3 l Hcp 50000 98-88 6 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1º¡ 1¶¾¢ Quinonez L S 127 *.30 Mistr Omh127¶¾¢ Cherokee Sunrise117«¬ Tucker Flts119¨µ pace,romped stretch 9
18Mar25 5 Wrd ft 6f :22»¼ :45¸» 1:11»¶ 3 l Stk - Welder - 50k 87-85 4 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1º Quinonez L S 122 *.10 Mister Omaha122º Lucky Tapiture122£ John122¶»£ duel 2p outs,hand ride 4
13Dec2412 RP ft 1m :47º¼ 1:12¸¶ 1:39¸» 2 Stk - SprngbdMiL - 300k 93-69 11 6º 6¹¡ 5»¡ 7¶¶ 7¶º¡ Quinonez L S 121 5.10 Coal Battle121¡ Speed King121» Dominant Spirit121¶£ settled, 4w, no menace 12
08Nov24 8 RP sys 1m :48¼» 1:13¼½ 1:39º¶ 2 l Stk - DCMcNeillB - 50k 47-83 4 5¾ 5½¡ 3¨µ 1¹ 1» Quinonez L S 121 1.20 1126 Mister Omaha121» All in Okie118º£ Periscope119¶¢ wstumbled, 3w, driving, 5
18Oct24 4 RP ft 6f :21¾½ :45»½ 1:11¼¼ 2 l Stk - OkClJuvnlB - 76k 103-81 4 2 2¡ 1¶¡ 1» 1»¡ Quinonez L S 119 *2.10 1125 Mister Omh119»¡ Cajun Stoops116¡ Ship the Money117¹ dueled, 2w, much best 10
27Sep24 1 RP ft 5K :22º¹ :46¼º 1:05½¹ 2 l Msw 34000 58-67 9 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹£ Quinonez L S 120 *.50 1136 Mister Omaha120¹£ Waylon's Guitar118¹ One Big Haas118£ press 2w, drew off 11

:48.0 a :47.2 :49.3 1:02.4

12Sep25 9 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g l Stk - RedEarthH - 50k 83-90 5 2 3¸¡ 4¸ 6º£ 6º Wiseman I 122 L 5.00 1090 Excping th Blus120£ Country Cper120«¬ Tp the Dot122¨µ frwd,lckrm,lost action 6
23Aug25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g l Alw 44000 43-92 4 4 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 2«¬ Wiseman I 121 L 11.70 1077 Excping th Blus122«¬ Numbr One Dude121¸¡ Tp the Dot120¶ strng finish, missed 6
11Jul25 6 LS ft 1m :47º¼ 1:11½¸ 1:36¿¶ 3g Alw 39000 81-92 6 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¸ 4º 5¼¡ Eramia R E 122 L 21.00 1080 Sr's Shmn124¡ Without a Trace122º¢ Mine That Star124¶ wclose up 2w, flattened 9
14Jun25 8 LS ft 1m :48¸¾ 1:12¼^ 1:38¹¹ 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 76-98 9 5¹ 5¹¡ 7¹¡ 9¹¢ 5» Eramia R E 124 L 22.10 1085 Bender124¨µ Hayes Strike124¹¢ Tiburon124¡ 5-w 2nd, flattened out 10
26May2511 LS sys 1m :47»¸ 1:12»¼ 1:38¸¿ 3g Stk - SSxtnMleG3 - 400k 99-89 1 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 6»¡ 6¶¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 65.90 1088 Komorbino Omoid120¸¢ This Is Uscr122¨µ Hroic Mov124º trackd inside,weakened 10
26Apr25 8 LS ft 1m :46¾¼ 1:11¾¹ 1:39¸¸ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 112-92 1 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 4¸£ 7»¢ Goncalves L D 120 14.30 1067 Victory for Vets120¶ Without Trce120¨µ Chrome Baby122£ drifted out, no rally 8
13Dec2411 RP ft 1ÇÀ :49¶½ 1:13¶¿ 1:43¸º 3g Stk - JAHawkMemB - 75k 83-87 2 3¶¡ 7¶£ 6¹£ 6¾¡ 6¿£ Goncalves L D 124 22.80 C W Prize119¹¡ Victory for Vets121º Silver Prospector122¶¢ taken back, no bid 9
23Nov24 8 RP ft 1m :50¹¿ 1:14¹» 1:39¶¿ 3g Alw 40000 42-87 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¨µ 3¶ 3¸ Goncalves L D 120 L 5.90 1072 Mazuma120¶¢ Inca Empire122£ Number One Dude120¡ duel inside, weakened 7
18Oct24 9 RP ft 1B :49½¾ 1:14½º 1:45¹¶ 3g l Stk - OkClscsCpB - 131k 56-83 7 2¸ 2¶ 2¡ 4º¡ 4º¢ Goncalves L D 124 3.70 1057 Inca Empire121¶£ C W Prize119¶¡ Winters Lion119¶ stalked, 2w, faltered 7
20Sep24 9 RP fm p 7K :24¸» :49¶^ 1:31»¼ 3g l Stk - RedEarthB - 50k 70-83 2 5 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 6º£ 5¹¢ Goncalves L D 122 2.90 1047 Tap the Dot118«¬ Eakly121¶¡ Good Swimmer122£ inside, gave way 8

:48.3 :50.1 :50.0 :50.3

27Sep25 3 RP ft 6f :21¾½ :44¾½ 1:10¹º 3g l Str 30000cnd 52-87 5 6 6½ 6¼¢ 2¶¡ 2¸ Cunningham T 122 bL 3.90 Connors Outlaw120¸ Okie Smoke122» Tzedakah117¶£ settled, 3w, gaining, 6
13Sep2510 RP fm p 5f :21»^ :44º½ :56¹^ 3g l Clm 30000 56-89 8 7 7»£ 7»¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ Cunningham T 122 bL 6.70 1150 Oy Gooy Chwy120£ Twntyon N Chng120¶¢ Ok Smok122¶¡ back,rail bid, up show 8
16Jul25 7 Fmt ft 1m -- 1:41¼½ 3g Hcp 19250 ---76 5 5¶£ 3¶ 4¨µ 4¶¡ 4¹¢ Rodriguez L R 125 bhL *1.40 Blessed Vision123£ Patriotic Duty118¡ R Doc122¸ 3w bid 1/4, weakened 7
26Jun25 7 Fmt ft 6K -- 1:19¼¹ 3g Alw 19250 ---68 3 5 6¹£ 5º 3½ 3¿£ Cunningham T 125 bhL 3.90 Mister Wayside122¹¢ Stage Left122¼¡ Okie Smoke125¹£ mild rally, best rest 7
05May25 7 Wrd ft 1m :46º¶ 1:11¶^ 1:37¸^ 3g l Hcp 50000 90-94 7 4¹ 4» 5¸ 3¸ 4¹ Triana, Jr. A 120 bhL 7.90 Ghost Hero124¶ C W Prize125¶£ Inca Empire124¨µ 3-4w,5w uppr,no kick 8
09Apr25 7 Wrd ft 1m :47¿¾ 1:11¿½ 1:37»¼ 3g Hcp 30000 80-93 2 4¸ 4¶ 4¶£ 4¸¢ 3º¢ Eramia R E 120 bhL 4.00 Mandolin Wind122£ Mazuma124¹¡ Okie Smoke120¶¡ shuffled st,angld 3-4w 6
17Mar25 6 Wrd ft 6f :22º¿ :45º» 1:10¸½ 3g Alw 25000nw2/x 79-90 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Eramia R E 125 bhL 2.40 Oki Smok125¨µ Missin Hollywood125¡ Red Dirt Rich125¶¶¢ vied insid,dug in,drvg 7
13Dec24 8 RP ft 1m :49º½ 1:14^» 1:40¹¿ 3 l Stk - JimThorpeB - 50k 58-73 7 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 5º 5»¢ Triana, Jr. A 122 bh 3.60 Red Mountain120¶ Flat Hanby122¨© Mind Bolt122¹¢ stalk, 4w, empty late 7
22Nov24 9 RP ft 7f :22»¶ :44¿½ 1:23¶¹ 3 Alw 40000 61-93 4 6 6¼¡ 6»£ 5º¢ 5º¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 bhL 37.80 1140 Victory for Vts117¶¡ Kntucky Dwn120«¬ Willy D's117¶¡ settled, 2w, no menace 7
18Oct24 9 RP ft 1B :49½¾ 1:14½º 1:45¹¶ 3g l Stk - OkClscsCpB - 131k 56-64 1 4º¡ 3¶ 4£ 6¶¸ 6¶¼¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 bh 26.50 1105 Inca Empire121¶£ C W Prize119¶¡ Winters Lion119¶ chased inside, used up 7

:51.2 :38.4 :49.0 :51.0

13Sep25 1 RP fm p 1m :48¹½ 1:12^^ 1:36¸¿ 3g l Str 20000cnd 78-92 7 5¸£ 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶¢ ValdezJiminez E 120 L 2.10 1101 Red Mountain120¶¢ Big Muckity120¶¢ Magna Tap120£ 4w1st,3wadv,clrdlate 7
14Aug25 8 RP ft 6K :22»^ :45¸» 1:16¿¹ 3g l Alw 44000 34-71 1 7 7¼¡ 7¾£ 4»¡ 4½£ Cabrera D 120 L 4.10 1081 Mssn Hollywood120¹¡ Mistr Wysid122¶ Slt Crek Kid120¹¢ late gain, pass weaker 7
17Jul25 9 Fmt ft 6K -- 1:19¸¼ 3g l Stk - Route66 - 45k ---87 3 5 4¹¡ 4»¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Cabrera D 126 L 6.60 Mister Wyside126¸¡ Red Mountain126¶¡ Soul Sacrifice126£ closer inside,clr 2nd 7
24May25 5 LS ft 6K :22½¿ :45¿^ 1:18¶½ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 59-74 1 7 8»£ 8½£ 7¼¢ 6¶^ Elliott S 124 L 16.60 1121 Brock On By124¡ Vodka Martini124¸¡ Bron and Brow124¶ 5-w, no rally 8

Claimed by Groen Jerry A. from Martin Steve for $25,000, Martin Steve - Trainer
08Feb25 7 Hou ft 1m :47¿¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:37¾½ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 65-78 4 5¹¡ 7¼¡ 8¿¢ 8¾¢ 8¶º£ Alvarez J L 123 10.70 Battle Strike121¶¡ I Don't Get It123¶¡ Sara's Shaman121¶ done after 1/2 8
11Jan25 8 Hou fm p¹^ 1m :47¾¿ 1:13¹½ 1:39½^ 4g Alw 35000nw2/x 76-60 8 6º¡ 6º¡ 7¹¢ 7»£ 7¶¶¡ Triana, Jr. A 123 13.00 Whiskey Not Wine121¶£ Heir to Gretness123¶ Rodeo Champ121¡ 3-4w,no threat 8
13Dec24 8 RP ft 1m :49º½ 1:14^» 1:40¹¿ 3 l Stk - JimThorpeB - 50k 57-82 2 5¸¢ 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¶ Elliott S 120 10.70 Red Mountain120¶ Flat Hanby122¨© Mind Bolt122¹¢ stalk, bid 2w, driving 7
22Nov24 3 RP ft 1m :49¼½ 1:14¼º 1:40¶¸ 3g l Clm 30000nw3/L 51-77 1 1¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¹ Alvarez J L 116 L 3.30 1101 Red Mountain116¹ Vienna Prize120¨µ Missing Code120¸¡ press inside, driving 7
06Nov24 6 RP ft u 1m :49½¾ 1:14¶º 1:37¿¿ 3g Clm 35000nw3/L 31-71 1 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3º 3¿¡ Alvarez J L 116 L 4.90 1095 Kentucky Dwn118½ Mimi Moonlight120¸¡ Red Mountin116¶£ stalk inside, faltered 5
12Oct24 1 RP fm p¸^ *1B :50^¸ 1:13¾¼ 1:44¹º 3g Clm 35000nw3/L 85-85 7 5¹¢ 3¹ 5º¡ 5º 4¹¡ Triana, Jr. A 116 L 22.00 1100 Spcil Memory116¨µ Mimi Moonlight120«¬ Shrp Sprk116¹¢ stalked, 3w, flattened 7

1:02.0 :49.4 1:01.0 :49.0

03Oct25 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :23¿º :47¶¹ 1:31¾½ 35 Mcl 35000 5-53 7 9 9¶¹ 9¶^ 7¹£ 5º Wethey Jr. F 120 L 17.00 Roaring Rapids124«¬ Stonington120¨µ Kochan120¶¢ settled, 2w, no threat 10
:49.1 :49.1 :48.3 a :47.1



03Oct25 6 RP ft 5K :22¸¸ :45¾¶ 1:04¼¿ 35 l Msw 38000 29-67 7 5 7º£ 6º 3¶ 3¡ Cabrera D 119 bL 7.60 Guapo120¡ Get Dreamy119«¬ Rev's Tomb119¾ inside, finished well 11
16Feb25 6 OP gd 1B :48»¾ 1:14½º 1:46»¼ 3 Mcl 30000 (35-30)-v 53-35 9 11¶^ 10½¡ 10»¡ 10¶¾ 10¹¸£Pusac A 119 bL 10.20 Magnum Force122¸£ Mula119»¢ We Need a Favor122»¡ whesitated break, back 11
07Feb25 5 OP ft 6f :21¿» :45¿¸ 1:11½¶ 3 Mcl 30000 31-69 4 8 9¶^ 6¶^ 4¿ 4º£ Bacon T W 115» bL 12.10 Double Ride120¶¡ Montana Cafe120¸¢ Vaden120¶ wstd'd repeatedly early 10
17Jan25 4 OP ft 6f :22¾¾ :47¶º 1:12¼¿ 3 Mcl 30000 33-66 1 10 7»¢ 7»¢ 4» 3¹ Bacon T W 115» bL 38.50 Chick Commnd113¶¢ Computing Chmp120¶£ Rv's Tomb115£ woff step slow,up 3rd 10
13Dec24 1 RP ft 7f :22¹¾ :45¾¶ 1:26»¼ 2 l Msw 34000 103-37 2 6 5¸¢ 8¼¡ 9¶^ 8¶½¢ Diaz R 118 b 18.60 Chroke Sunrise119¹¡ Cowboy Cde119º£ Gospel Cess118¹¢ inside turn, faltered 11
30Nov24 7 RP ft 5f :23¹» :48»¸ 1:01^¹ 2 Mcl 25000 44-56 5 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¶ 3¶£ Diaz R 118 b 15.30 1083 Lucky Bird119¡ Jamesons Chalk118¶¢ Rev's Tomb118¹¢ 3w, bid inside, hung 8

:48.3 :49.0 :48.1 :49.1

02Oct25 1 RP fm p¸^ *1m :47¿¸ 1:11»¿ 1:36¸¹ 3g Str 30000cnd 82-85 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3» 3º¡ Cabrera D 120 hL 2.50 Saline River120¸£ Carlea's Dream120¶£ Sonic Posse120¸ duel inside, faltered 6
12Sep25 9 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g l Stk - RedEarthH - 50k 90-90 6 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 5¸£ 5¹£ Cabrera D 120 hL 2.40 1032 Excping th Blus120£ Country Cper120«¬ Tp the Dot122¨µ wlst footng,prmpt,tired 6
21Aug25 9 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¹¾ :47½¶ 1:29½º 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x-N 99-99 6 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1£ Cabrera D 124 hL 4.50 1016 Sonic Posse124£ Spoiler124¡ Illustrator124¨© made lead, found more 7
27Jun25 5 LS fm p 7K :23 :45½¶ 1:27¾¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 90-92 10 3 2¹ 3¸ 1¡ 2£ Cabrera D 122 hL 13.20 993 Excaping the Blues124£ Sonic Posse122¡ Sivako124¶¢ 4-w 2nd, 2nd best 10
06Apr25 8 Hou fm p 1B :47¾¹ 1:13¹½ 1:44º» 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 103-77 7 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¡ 7¶£ 9¾¢ Sanchez O 123 hL 9.00 Country Caper121¨µ Cliff Diver121«¬ From the Heart121£ stlk,led upr,overtaken 11
01Feb25 8 Hou fm p¶¾ 1m :48¹¹ 1:13»^ 1:38¼¾ 4g Alw 34500nw1/x 89-95 10 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1¶ Sanchez O 123 hL 4.10 Sonic Posse123¶ Coastal Brink123¸£ Moon Cat121¶£ well handled,held late 10
10Jan25 7 Hou gd u 1B :49¾¿ 1:15¸½ 1:47»½ 4g Alw 34500nw1/x 65-83 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 2¡ 2¹¢ Sanchez O 123 hL 2.20 Iceatude123¹¢ Sonic Posse123¸ Mortify123¹¢ pace, held place 5
14Nov24 9 RP fm p 1m :49»¸ 1:14¿¹ 1:40¹¶ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 93-83 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ Sanchez O 122 hL 3.00 993 Sonic Posse122¶ Magna Tap122¡ Whiskey With You118«¬ set pace, held sway 10
23Oct24 1 RP fm p 1m :49»¼ 1:15º¸ 1:39º¼ 35 Mcl 35000 72-72 5 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ Sanchez O 122 hL *1.40 977 Sonic Poss122¹¡ Silvr Stf Hit122¶¡ Gwynth's Mlibu122¨µ well handled, drew off 7
15May24 7 Wrd ft 1m :46¿¶ 1:12^^ 1:39¸¸ 3g l Msw 22000 85-59 2 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¨µ 2¶ 2½¡ Sanchez O 125 hL 5.00 Vienn Prize125½¡ Sonic Posse125£ Light the Code125¶¡ challenged, held place 6

:48.1 1:02.2 1:02.2 1:00.2

20Sep25 8 RP ft 1ÇÀ :49¶¿ 1:13ºº 1:43^¸ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 83-88 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 6¸£ 6½¢ Diaz R 119 L 14.50 Ze'bul120¹ Chaperone119«¬ Justice Department122¶¢ pace inside, faltered 6
23Aug25 8 RP ft 5K :22^¹ :45½¿ 1:04¿½ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 99-67 3 1 2«¬ 2¶ 6¿ 6¶¸¢ Vazquez R A 120 L 13.10 1159 Mikel W117¶£ Mi Saturday119¹¢ Landlord124¶ vied 2d, weakened 6
11Dec24 8 RP ft 6f :22¶» :45¹¼ 1:12¸¶ 3g l Alw 36000nw3/L 89-76 3 3 4¸¡ 3¹ 3» 5¹¡ Cabrera D 120 L 1.60 Storms Lst120«¬ Norwy Bch120¨µ Legcy Account119¶£ chased, 2w, no menace 6
25Nov24 5 RP ft 6K :22¼¿ :46»½ 1:18¾^ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 74-85 6 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¨µ Cabrera D 124 L 2.00 1160 Stony Brck Rod124¨µ Proms Cod124¹¢ Kck It Agin Bob124¸ 3 wide, along in time 8
01Nov24 7 RP ft 6f :22»¶ :46¹¼ 1:11¸º 35 l Msw 34000 75-84 7 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1» Cabrera D 122 L 19.20 1168 Stony Brck Rod122» Nofurthrqustons122¨µ Dvous Dnns120¸¡ rallied, 4w, driving 7
11Oct24 8 RP ft 5K :22¶¹ :45¹^ 1:04¹¹ 35 l Msw 34000 67-46 1 1 2«¬ 4¶¡ 6¿¢ 6¶¹¢ Wade L 122 L 38.70 1168 Rid th Buck118¨µ Dvious Dnnis120£ Nofurthrquestions122¶ vied inside, gave way 8
20Sep24 5 RP ft 5K :22¸¶ :45½¼ 1:04»» 35 l Msw 34000 63-59 1 6 4¸ 4¹ 4¹ 4¶¶¡ Wade L 122 L 7.10 1182 Paynt Ball118¶ Washita Valley118» Ride the Buck121»¡ angled out, empty 9

:49.1 :49.4 :50.0 :39.4

12Sep25 7 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¶º 1:27¿¶ 3gkl Stk - BBarryMemB - 50k 73-89 4 5 4º 5º 4¹¢ 5»¡ Quinonez B 123 17.90 1159 Miss Code West121¡ Take Me Serious121¹ Maybe Dolcie123¶¡ not a threat 6
23Aug2510 RP fm p¸^ *7K :24¿¹ :48¾½ 1:29¿» 3gkl Alw 44000 59-86 4 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 6.50 1134 Tk M Srious120¸ Doudoudouwndnce120«¬ Tlkin Cdee120¸¡ bxd 2trn,finished well 9
28Jun25 11 LS fm p 1B :48»º 1:11¿¼ 1:40¿^ 3gk Stk - WstdTearsB - 125k 65-90 4 4¹ 4¹ 4¸ 5º¢ 5º¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 34.40 1066 Neom Beach123¨µ Vibez119¹ Doudoudouwanadance119¡ 2-3w trns,came out str 11
24May25 3 LS fm p 1m :47¼½ 1:11¶¶ 1:35º¿ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2/x 76-91 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¨© Wethey Jr. F 122 L 4.10 1101 Ninth Islnd119¨© Tlkin Cdee122¶ nMoonlight Gambler124¶ closing, just missed 9
27Apr25 3 LS gd p 7K :24^¼ :48¶½ 1:30¶¾ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2/x 81-85 4 1 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¨© Goncalves L D 122 L 6.30 1093 Talkin Cadee122¨© Kentucky Angel124£ She'sskysthelimit120«¬ 4-w 2nd, held 5
07Apr25 2 Wrd ft 1m :47¼¾ 1:13º¶ 1:39½¼ 3gk Alw 30000cnd 68-60 2 5¾ 5¼¡ 4º¢ 4º£ 4¶¸¢ Wethey Jr. F 122 L *1.30 Kiss nd Tll122«¬ Blubrry Eys122¹£ Thtruthisthtruth122¾¡ saved ground,no rally 5
07Mar25 9 Hou fm p¶¾ 1B :48¾¼ 1:13¶¿ 1:43¿¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 69-87 4 3¶ 6¹¡ 6¸£ 5»¡ 4¼¢ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 8.60 Imaluckycharm121º Our Davina123¶£ Sky Rocker123¡ 3-4w, slow steady gain 9
15Feb25 2 Hou gd u 1B :48¼º 1:13½¶ 1:47¹½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 79-83 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹£ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 4.10 Our Dvn121¨µ Sh'sskysthlimit121¸¡ Blmitonmidnight121¶ wboxed, one-paced late 8
12Jan25 7 Hou gd u 1m :48¶º 1:13¼¹ 1:40½¿ 4gk Alw 35000nw2/x 83-93 4 3¹ 3» 3¹¡ 2¹ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 2.80 Talkin Cadee121¡ Liuzza121¿£ San Mateo Kat121¹¢ 3w,wore down foe 5
04Dec24 7 RP ft 1m :51¸½ 1:16º¾ 1:41¾¼ 3gk Alw 40000 23-58 5 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¸£ Wethey Jr. F 120 fL 10.00 1062 Recharge118¸£ Talkin Cadee120¶ Geometrique124¸£ 2w, could not keep up 5

:49.1 :50.2 :50.1 :49.1

12Sep25 9 RP fm p 7K :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g l Stk - RedEarthH - 50k 60-96 1 4 6¼ 6¹ 3¸¡ 3£ Elliott S 122 L *1.80 980 Excping the Blues120£ Country Cper120«¬ Tap the Dot122¨µ 3wupr,out nod 2nd 6
23Aug25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g l Alw 44000 29-88 1 3 5º 5º 4¹ 3¸¡ Elliott S 120 L *1.10 987 Excping th Blus122«¬ Numbr On Dud121¸¡ Tp the Dot120¶ mid-pk,bid3/8,gd fnsh 6
15Nov24 9 RP fm p 7K :24º¿ :48½» 1:32¼¹ 3g Alw 36000nw2/x 72-89 5 6 5¹¢ 3¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ Elliott S 121 L *1.40 958 Tap the Dot121¸¡ Woods N Water121¶£ Mach Two118£ stalked, 3w, driving, 7
18Oct24 10 RP fm p 1B :49»» 1:13¼¹ 1:43¼¹ 3g l Stk - OKTrfClscH - 100k 71-91 4 7¸£ 6¸¡ 5¹ 3» 3¹¢ Elliott S 123 L *1.00 938 Eakly121¸ Mind Bolt119¶¢ Tap the Dot123¶£ settled, 3w, no menace 7
20Sep24 9 RP fm p 7K :24¸» :49¶^ 1:31»¼ 3g l Stk - RedEarthB - 50k 59-89 7 6 7º£ 6¹¢ 4¸¡ 1«¬ Elliott S 118 3.50 935 Tap the Dot118«¬ Eakly121¶¡ Good Swimmer122£ gaining, up in time 8
26May24 4 LS fm p 1m :46¶¿ 1:10½½ 1:34¹» 3g Alw 39000 80-88 6 8¾¢ 8¾¢ 8»¡ 6¾¡ 5¾ Elliott S 121 L 4.50 961 Ocelot121¹¡ Ole Crazy Bone124¸¢ Carlea's Dream121¶¡ unhurd early,no threat 8
06Apr24 10 Hou ft 1m :47 1:12^^ 1:39^¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/6m-N 95-82 7 5¾ 5¸£ 5º¡ 5¸ 6»¡ Elliott S 121 L 5.30 Mzum123¨µ Ethical Judgement118¸£ Don'tcrossthedevil123¨µ mdpk in,late rally 10
25Feb24 8 Hou fm p¹^ 1m :48º¶ 1:12¹º 1:37¶¼ 4g Alw 42000 68-95 3 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¢ Elliott S 121 L 6.80 Ocelot123¨µ Carlea's Dream121¶ Tap the Dot121» stlk in,gaining late 8
11Feb24 8 Hou fm p 1m :48¸» 1:13^¾ 1:38¾¼ 4g Aoc 50000nw1/r/6m-N 103-93 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¢ 4¸¢ 3¸ Elliott S 121 L *.80 Cottonwood118¶¢ Carlea's Dream121£ Tap the Dot121¶¢ stalk inside, evenly 8
22Sep2310 RP fm p 7K :24»¿ :48»¶ 1:31¹¸ 3g l Stk - RedEarthB - 50k 43-97 7 5 6º¢ 6»¢ 3¡ 1¶¡ Elliott S 118 5.40 949 Tap the Dot118¶¡ Number One Dude120¡ Rowdy Rascal118º¢ swung 4w, driving 10

:50.4 1:02.0 :51.3 :50.1

22Sep2511 Prm ft 1m :47¿¿ 1:12¿¹ 1:38»½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 75-67 4 2¶ 2¶ 3¨µ 3¡ 4¾¡ Bacon T W 121 hfBL 7.70 Forced Ranking125¸¡ Secret Potion121¹ Nullarbor121¹ vied ins 2nd,weaknd 8
14Sep25 9 Prm ft 1m :48¶¸ 1:12½¾ 1:37¾¿ 3g Clm 12500cnd 62-74 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¨µ Bacon T W 123 fhBL11.40 Succession122¨µ Tht's Something123«¬ Allo Enry116¨µ duel ins,led,game,edgd 6
16Aug2510 Prm ft 1m :49¼» 1:14^¶ 1:38º¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd 28-62 4 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 5¹¢ 4½¢ Triana, Jr. A 123 fhBL 5.90 Forcd Rnking121¨µ Succssion122¶¢ Action Seeker121»£ trck pace,bid 1/4p,wkn 6
22Jun25 10 Prm ft 1m :48º^ 1:13¶¾ 1:40¶» 3g Clm 12500cnd 73-66 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¡ Bacon T W 123 fhBL 2.70 Action Seeker125«¬ Ricky Bobby121¶¢ Drifter121«¬ duel gamely,wkn late 6
02Jun25 1 Prm ft 1ÇÀ :48¶¶ 1:11¼^ 1:41¾¿ 4g Clm 25000cnd 76-76 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4½¡ Birzer A 126 fBL 7.60 Happy Strike123º£ Vivir Con Alegria120£ Drifter120¸ vied btw-2wd,wkn 1/8p 5
03May25 4 Wrd ft 1m :46¼» 1:11½º 1:38¾º 3g Clm 10000 (10-7.5) 96-80 5 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Birzer A 125 L 4.20 That's Something125¶¡ Asset Basis119¹ Shadowless122¾¡ bid 3w,kept to task 6
09Apr25 7 Wrd ft 1m :47¿¾ 1:11¿½ 1:37»¼ 3g Hcp 30000 84-85 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 6¿ Birzer A 120 hL 8.70 Mandolin Wind122£ Mazuma124¹¡ Okie Smoke120¶¡ set pace,faded stretch 6
19Mar25 6 Wrd ft 1m :49¶¸ 1:14¶¾ 1:40¹º 3g l Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 79-93 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¸¡ Birzer A 119 hL 1.80 That's Something119¸¡ Kaleo122¶£ Big Muckity122¨µ dictated,clr driving 5
24Jan25 7 OP ft 1m :47½» 1:13^¿ 1:40¼¶ 4g Clm 20000 66-69 7 9¾¢ 9¿£ 9»¢ 9¶¶ 7¶¶¢ Quinonez L S 118 hL 46.90 Nullarbor118¸£ Atomic Tone117¸¡ Right Tone118¶¢ little impact outside 10
28Dec24 1 OP sys 1m :49 1:13¾¶ 1:38»½ 3g Str 10000cnd 74-72 2 5½¡ 5¾¡ 5½ 5¾¡ 5¶» Quinonez L S 121 hL 22.40 Eternlly Grteful121«¬ Truculent123¶ Bright Sprk125¶¶¡ woff step slw,no menace 6

:48.2 a :35.0 1:00.1 :37.1



27Sep25 3 RP ft 6f :21¾½ :44¾½ 1:10¹º 3g l Str 30000cnd 99-76 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 3½ Vazquez R A 117 bhL 4.90 Connors Outlaw120¸ Okie Smoke122» Tzedakah117¶£ dueled, 2w, weakened, 6
29Aug2510 RP ft 7f :22¹^ :45¹¶ 1:23¹½ 3 j Stk - OkStallnH - 50k 105-80 10 3 4¶¢ 4£ 2» 2¿£ Vazquez R A 121 bhL 18.10 1043 Colonel Yorke122¿£ Tzedakah121¨µ Cajun Stoops120º¢ vied 4w, 2nd best 10
03May25 7 Wrd ft 1m :46¸» 1:11¹½ 1:37^¿ 3 l Hcp 50000 92-34 7 4¸ 3¸ 2¸ 4¼ 7¹¸¢ Cunningham T 122 bL 9.40 Mistr Omh127¶¾¢ Chrokee Sunrise117«¬ Tucker Flts119¨µ stalk 4w-2w,gave way 9
08Apr25 5 Wrd ft 6f :22^¸ :45»¶ 1:11»^ 3 l Hcp 30000 84-74 4 6 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ 1¨µ Cunningham T 123 bhL 5.40 Tzedakah123¨µ Night Passage120¶£ Simmeron120¨µ svdgnd,bid1/4,lt gn,up 6
01Apr25 4 Wrd ft 6f :22¿¸ :46¼» 1:11^^ 3g l Alw 25000cnd 70-61 7 5 6¡ 4¨µ 3º¡ 5¶¹£ Cunningham T 120 bhL 9.90 R D C Posse125½¡ Promise Code125¹£ Norwy Beach125¸ bid5w1/4,floated8p str 7
07Dec24 6 RP ft 5K :22º^ :46¾½ 1:05¿¹ 2 l Clm 30000nw2/L 76-77 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Triana, Jr. A 120 bh 3.50 Tzedakah120¡ Waylon's Guitar118¨µ John118¼¡ chased, 2w, driving 7
18Oct24 4 RP ft 6f :21¾½ :45»½ 1:11¼¼ 2 l Stk - OkClJuvnlB - 76k 106-23 1 1 1¡ 2¶¡ 8¶¼ 8¸¼¢ Hernandez H 118 bh 15.40 1036 Mister Omaha119»¡ Cajun Stoops116¡ Ship the Money117¹ duel inside, stopped 10
29Sep24 6 RP ft 6f :22¶¸ :45¿¸ 1:11¼» 2 Stk - KipDevlleB - 75k 88-54 5 2 1«¬ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6¾¢ Hernandez H 118 bh 46.50 1047 Jolly Smurai117¨µ Ring Seeker121¶£ Three Echoes117¹£ dueled, 2w, gave way 8
28Jun24 4 Prm my 4K :22¼¸ :45¼^ :52¶^ 2 Msw 34500 67-64 6 1 1¶ -- 1¹ 1¸¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 bhB 2.80 Tzedakah120¸¢ Big Swag119¸ Maverama119¶¢ set pace,kpet to task 6
16Jun24 5 Prm ft 4K :22¿¼ :46¶¾ :52¹» 2 Msw 34500 67-61 6 3 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¹ Triana, Jr. A 120 bhB 18.80 Nacho Bar119¹ Tzedakah120¨µ Big Swag119º¢ early lead,vied to 1/8 6

:50.0 :48.3 1:02.2 :52.1

20Sep25 4 RP ft 1m :49¼º 1:14º^ 1:40¶½ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 33-40 4 11¾ 11¼£ 11¶¶ 11¶¾ 11¸¹ Alvarez J L 121 bfL 36.20 Pass Line121¡ Ambiguous121¡ Dbook117¡ unhurried, no factor 11
17Aug25 7 Cby yl p 1m :47¼½ 1:13¸¼ 1:38¿¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 82-62 3 6º¡ 6º¢ 6¹¡ 6º£ 4¶¸¡ Harr K 122 bfL 15.20 Hay Moon122¾£ Limited Heatwave122¡ Without Equal122¹¢ pass tired foes 8
02Aug25 5 Cby fm p¸^ 1B :46»¶ 1:10½¶ 1:42^½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 85-60 5 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¾¢ 9¿ 9¸¶¢ Roman C 122 bfL 16.50 Chasentheone122¶¡ Victorious Vanda124¶¢ Midcat124¸ broke slowly, trailed 9
02Jul25 6 Cby fm p¸^ 1m :45»¼ 1:09¹¼ 1:34¾¼ 3g Clm 15000cnd 75-65 1 7¿ 7¶¶ 7¿¡ 8¿¡ 8¶¼¢ Hernandez H 122 bfL 9.10 Touch of Zen122¶¡ Chasentheone122¹£ Gianno122¡ rated2p,no closing bid 11
08Jun25 2 Cby fm p¶^ 1ÇÀ :48¿» 1:12¾^ 1:42¶¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 75-7 5 5¸¢ 5¹ 6º¢ 5¶¿ 5»^¡*Goncalves L D 122 bL 2.40 Pcific Theter122¶£ Touch of Zen122£ Hy Moon122¼¢ wavoided spill, eased,PL4th 6
25May25 6 Cby fm p¸^ 7K :24»» :48¿¿ 1:31»º 3g Clm 15000cnd 47-79 3 8 6¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¡ 4¶£ Goncalves L D 122 bL 3.90 North Arm By122£ Limited Hetwve122¶ Touch of Zen122¨© rail trip,caught show 10
11May25 3 Lad sysu 1ÇÀ :49¶¶ 1:14¸¶ 1:44»¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 62-77 4 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¼ Lozada C 124 bL 3.10 nImpccbility124»¢ nNumro Siete126»¢ Summer Lover124£ broke out, no rally 4
17Apr25 5 LS fm p¸^ 7K :25¶¹ :48½½ 1:30»¶ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 13-68 3 3 6º¢ 6º¡ 8¼ 8½¢ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 6.30 1091 Pico d'Oro124¶¢ Big Wave James124¶¢ Fight'n Ready124¶¢ win tight, steadied 9
04Apr25 2 Hou fm p 1m :48¼^ 1:13^^ 1:38¹¼ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 75-84 8 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶£ ValdezJiminez E 121 bL 6.30 Mm Moonlght121¶£ Whsky With You121¡ Singing Dixi121¡ stlk3w,bid1/4,2nd best 8
16Mar25 8 Hou fm p¶¾ 1B :48¿^ 1:13»¾ 1:45¸¶ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 82-88 5 5º¡ 6¶£ 3¶ 4¨µ 6¸¡ ValdezJiminez E 121 bL 11.40 No Trouble123¨µ Singing Dixie121¨µ Ze'bul121¶¢ cls,bid3w str,outfnshd 9

:38.1 :49.3 :50.2 :49.1


